Dry Type Distribution Transformers
SolaHD K-Factor transformers are designed to reduce the
heating effects of harmonic currents created by loads like
those shown in Chart A. The K-Factor rating is an index of
the transformer’s ability to withstand harmonic content while
operating within the temperature limits of its insulating system.
our K-Factor transformers have UL ratings of K-4, K-13, and
K-20.

in (mm)
Width
in (mm)
Depth
in (mm)
Approx. Ship
Weight lbs (kg)
Design
Style 2
Elec
Conn 2
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
15 K4E2H15S WS-02 23 (584) 18 (457) 14 (356) 221 (100) 1 5 18.1 41.7
30 K4E2H30S WS-14 28 (711) 23 (584) 16 (406) 310 (141) 1 5 36.1 83.4
45 K4E2H45S WS-14 28 (711) 23 (584) 16 (406) 387 (176) 1 5 54.2 125
75 K4E2H75S WS-30 34 (864) 28 (711) 22 (559) 678 (308) 1 5 90.3 208
112.5 K4E2H112S WS-30 34 (864) 28 (711) 22 (559) 794 (360) 1 5 135 313
150 K4E2H150S WS-10 44 (1118) 33 (838) 21 (533) 1005 (456) 1 5 181 417
225 K4E2H225S WS-11 46 (1168) 36 (914) 24 (610) 1368 (621) 1 5 271 625
300 K4E2H300S WS-11 46 (1168) 36 (914) 24 (610) 1479 (671) 1 5 361 834
500 K4E2H500S WS-12 65 (1651) 45 (1143) 35 (889) 2457 (1114) 1 5 602 1390
kVA
Catalog
Number
Type 3R
Weather Shield 1
Height
in (mm)
Width
in (mm)
Depth
in (mm)
Approx. Ship
Weight lbs (kg)
Design
Style 2
Elec
Conn 2
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
15 K13E2H15S WS-14 28 (711) 23 (584) 16 (406) 310 (141) 1 5 18.1 41.7
30 K13E2H30S WS-14 28 (711) 23 (584) 16 (406) 387 (176) 1 5 36.1 83.4
45 K13E2H45S WS-30 34 (864) 28 (711) 22 (559) 678 (308) 1 5 54.2 125
75 K13E2H75S WS-30 34 (864) 28 (711) 22 (559) 794 (360) 1 5 90.3 208
112.5 K13E2H112S WS-10 44 (1118) 33 (838) 21 (533) 1005 (456) 1 5 135 313
150 K13E2H150S WS-11 46 (1168) 36 (914) 24 (610) 1368 (621) 1 5 181 417
225 K13E2H225S WS-11 46 (1168) 36 (914) 24 (610) 1479 (671) 1 5 271 625
300 K13E2H300S WS-12 65 (1651) 45 (1143) 35 (889) 2457 (1114) 1 5 361 834
Group C:  K-20 Rated 480 Δ Primary, 208Y/120 Secondary, 60 Hz
kVA
Catalog
Number
Type 3R
Weather Shield 1
Height
in (mm)
Width
in (mm)
Depth
in (mm)
Approx. Ship
Weight lbs (kg)
Design
Style 2
Elec
Conn 2
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
15 K20E2H15S WS-14 28 (711) 23 (584) 16 (406) 310 (141) 1 5 18.1 41.7
30 K20E2H30S WS-14 28 (711) 23 (584) 16 (406) 387 (176) 1 5 36.1 83.4
45 K20E2H45S WS-30 34 (864) 28 (711) 22 (559) 678 (308) 1 5 54.2 125
75 K20E2H75S WS-30 34 (864) 28 (711) 22 (559) 794 (360) 1 5 90.3 208
112.5 K20E2H112S WS-10 44 (1118) 33 (838) 21 (533) 1005 (456) 1 5 135 313
150 K20E2H150S WS-11 46 (1168) 36 (914) 24 (610) 1368 (621) 1 5 181 417
225 K20E2H225S WS-11 46 (1168) 36 (914) 24 (610) 1479 (671) 1 5 271 625
300 K20E2H300S WS-12 65 (1651) 45 (1143) 35 (889) 2457 (1114) 1 5 361 834
Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact Technical Services at (800) 377-4384 with any questions.
© December 2018
213
Notes: